EXTREMITIES
BIOTEK - CHETAN MEDITECH PVT. LTD.
MD-04, Sanand GIDC-II,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat-382110. India.
Email: contact@biotekortho.com
Follow us on:
B
T

procedures.
®OSKAR  Instrumentation
Ordering Information (Implants)
Sr.
No.
Catalog
No.
Product
Description
01.  BIR-002  Radial Head Rasp 1.0 mm
02.  BIR-003  Radial Head Rasp 1.5 mm
03.  BIR-004  Radial Head Rasp 2.0 mm
04.  BIR-005  Radial Head Rasp 2.5 mm
05.  BIR-006  Radial Head Rasp 3.0 mm
06.  BIR-001  Awl
07 BIR-013 Radial Head Sizer
08.  BIR-015  Impactor
Sr.
No.
Catalog
No.
Product
Description
09.  BIR-016  Trial Radial Head 1.0, Extra Small, Not for Implant
10.  BIR-017  Trial Radial Head 1.5, Small, Not for Implant
11.  BIR-018  Trial Radial Head 2.0, Medium, Not for Implant
12.  BIR-019  Trial Radial Head 2.5, Large, Not for Implant
13.  BIR-020  Trial Radial Head 3.0, Extra Large, Not for Implant
14 BIR-021  Trial Radial Head 1.5, Small Long, Not for Implant
15 BIR-022  Trial Radial Head 2.5, Large Long, Not for Implant
16.  BIR-023  Instrument Box
®TEXX-21
Total Elbow Arthroplasty System EXTREMITIES
®TEXX-21
Total Elbow Arthroplasty System EXTREMITIES

Hemi-Shoulder Arthroplasty System EXTREMITIES
®TEXX-21  Instrumentation
Ordering Information (Implants)
®01.  BIT-001 TEXX-21  Humeral Entry Reamer
 ®02. BIT-002 TEXX-21  Humeral Entry Rasp with Q.C.
 ®03. BIT-003 TEXX-21  T-handle with Q.C.
 ®04. BIT-004 TEXX-21  Humeral Resection Guide Left/Right
 ®05. BIT-005 TEXX-21  Humeral Rasp, Small
 ®06. BIT-006 TEXX-21  Humeral Rasp, Medium
 ®07.  BIT-007 TEXX-21  Humeral Rasp, Large
 ®08. BIT-008 TEXX-21  Humeral Rasp, Small, Extra Long
 ®09. BIT-009 TEXX-21  Humeral/Ulna Stem Impactor
 ®10. BIT-010 TEXX-21  Ulna Entry Awl, Small
 ®11. BIT-011 TEXX-21  Ulna Entry Awl, Large
 ®12. BIT-012 TEXX-21  Ulna Entry Rasp
 ®13. BIT-013 TEXX-21  Ulnar Rasp, 7mm, Left
 ®14. BIT-014 TEXX-21  Ulnar Rasp, 7mm, Right
 ®15. BIT-015 TEXX-21  Ulnar Rasp, 9mm, Left
 ®16. BIT-016 TEXX-21  Ulnar Rasp, 9mm, Right
 ®17. BIT-017 TEXX-21  Humeral/Ulna Stem Extractor
18. BIT-018 TEXX-21® Locking Pin Removal
19. BIT-019 TEXX-21® Round Burr, Dia. 4.0mm
20. BIT-020 TEXX-21® Round Burr, Dia. 5.0mm
21. BIT-041 TEXX-21® Round Burr, Dia. 6.0mm
22. BIT-023 TEXX-21® Oval Burr, Dia. 4.0mm
23. BIT-042 TEXX-21® Oval Burr, Dia. 5.0mm
24. BIT-024 TEXX-21® Humeral Component Trial, Small
25. BIT-025 TEXX-21® Humeral Component Trial, Medium
26. BIT-026 TEXX-21® Humeral Component Trial, Large
27. BIT-027 TEXX-21® Humeral Component Trial, Small, Extra Long
28. BIT-028 TEXX-21® Ulna Trial Component, Left, Small, 7mm
29. BIT-029 TEXX-21® Ulna Trial Component, Right, Small, 7mm
30. BIT-030 TEXX-21® Ulna Trial Component, Left, Large, 9mm
31. BIT-031 TEXX-21® Ulna Trial Component, Right, Large, 9mm
32. BIT-032 TEXX-21® Trial Pin
33. BIT-040 Graphic Case for TEXX-21® Elbow Instrument Set with 2
   trays one 1 lid
The URSA® Hemi-Shoulder Arthroplasty System designed for
hemiarthroplasty of the shoulder has enjoyed more than a
decade of clinical success. The variety of head sizes allow the

7.5             130.0 mm           7.5mm            10.0 mm      25.0 mm
8.5             130.0 mm           8.5 mm           10.0 mm      25.0 mm
Ordering Information (Implants)
01. BUS-28.60 URSA® Humeral Stem Small, Dia. 6.0mm
02. BUS-28.65 URSA® Humeral Stem Small, Dia. 6.5mm
03. BUS-28.75 URSA® Humeral Stem Medium, Dia. 7.5mm
04. BUS-28.85 URSA®Humeral Stem Large, Dia. 8.5mm
05. BUS-31.37.14 URSA® Humeral Head Dia. 37mm, Neck Len. 14mm
06. BUS-32.39.15 URSA® Humeral Head Dia. 39mm, Neck Len. 15mm
07. BUS-33.41.17 URSA® Humeral Head Dia. 41mm, Neck Len. 17mm
08. BUS-34.43.19 URSA® Humeral Head Dia. 43mm, Neck Len. 19mm
09. BUS-35.45.21 URSA® Humeral Head Dia. 45mm, Neck Len. 21mm
Note: URSA® implants are made of Stainless Steel & are available in a Sterile pack.
*Available in India only.
URSA® Instrumentation
Ordering Information (Implants)
01. BIU-004 URSA® Handheld Reamer Small
02. BIU-005 URSA® Handheld Reamer Medium
03. BIU-006 URSA® Handheld Reamer Large
04. BIU-008 URSA® Humeral Rasp Small
05. BIU-009 URSA® Humeral Rasp Medium
06. BIU-010 URSA® Humeral Rasp Large
07. BIU-011 URSA® Humeral Implant Stem Introducer
08. BIU-012 URSA® Humeral trial Stem Introducer / Extractor
09. BIU-013 URSA® Extraction Rod with handle
10. BIU-014 URSA® RAM for Extraction Rod
11. BIU-015 URSA® Humeral Head Impactor
12. BIU-016 URSA® Humeral Head Extractor
13. BIU-040 URSA° Humeral Trial Stem 6.0 mm
14. BIU-023 URSA° Humeral Trial Stem 6.5 mm
15. BIU-024 URSA° Humeral Trial Stem 7.5 mm
16. BIU-025 URSA° Humeral Trial Stem 8.5 mm
17. BIU-036 URSA° Rod for Version guide
18. BIU-041 URSA° Humeral Trial Head, 37 x 14
19. BIU-042 URSA° Humeral Trial Head, 39 x 15
20. BIU-043 URSA° Humeral Trial Head, 41 x 17
21. BIU-044 URSA° Humeral Trial. Head, 43 x 19
22. BIU-045 URSA° Humeral Trial Head, 45 x 21
23. 10044 URSA° Humeral Head, Sizer
24. BIU-046 Graphic Case for URSA° Hemi Shoulder Instruments